In the Environment Court of New Zealand Christchurch Registry	
l Mua I Te Kōti Taiao Ōtautahi Rohe	O Aotearoa ENV-2020-CHC-140
Under	the Resource Management Act 1991
In the matter of	an appeal under clause 14(1) of Schedule 1 of the RMA in relation to Stage 3 of the Queenstown Lakes Proposed District Plan
Between	Wayfare Group Limited
	Appellant
And	Queenstown Lakes District Council
	Respondent

Notice of Withdrawal of appeal points in respect of Topic 40 of Stage 3 of the Queenstown Lakes Proposed District Plan by Wayfare Group Limited

13 September 2022

Appellant's solicitors: Maree Baker-Galloway | Rosie Hill Anderson Lloyd Level 2, 13 Camp Street, Queenstown 9300 PO Box 201, Queenstown 9348

p + 64 3 450 0700 maree.baker-galloway@al.nz | rosie.hill@al.nz anderson lloyd. To: The Registrar Environment Court Christchurch

- 1 This Notice of withdrawal is prepared for Wayfare Group Limited (**Appellant**) in relation to its appeal on Stage 3 of the Queenstown Lakes Proposed District Plan (**PDP**).
- 2 The Appellant filed an appeal on 18 May 2021 in respect of:
  - (a) Chapter 39 Wāhi Tūpuna and the Wāhi Tūpuna overlay detailed in Schedule 39.6 and identified on the PDP planning map (allocated to Topic 34: Wāhi Tūpuna); and
  - (b) Chapter 38 Open Space and Recreation Zone (allocated to Topic 40: Variations and Plan Maps).
- 3 The Appellant no longer has an interest in the appeal points allocated to Topic 40 of Stage 3 of the PDP. It therefore withdraws its appeal points in respect of Topic 40 and withdraws from any further involvement in the Topic 40 proceedings, by way of withdrawing:
  - (a) Paragraphs 16, and 17(h)) of its Notice of Appeal.
- 4 The Appellant has conferred with the Respondent who has confirmed there are no issues as to costs.

Dated this 13<sup>th</sup> day of September 2022

Maree Baker-Galloway/Rosie Hill Counsel for the Appellant